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DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICL ES |
" Agency of Transportation

dmv.vermont.gov

- Deale"rfRé'p‘o"rft’bf Sale — Temporary Registration

120 State Street

Montpelier, Vermont 05603-0001
802.828.2000

Toll Free:: 888-99-VERMONT

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED IN FULL AND lS NOT VALID FOR INTRANSIT PERMITS

T

Dealer; e ;5 Dealer #: -
POULIN AUTO SATES: " 359
Owner(s): ETEn SR L
AT THER RODRTGUE;
Address:
- - 5 %
Vehicle: al v B - N e . ‘v( Y q P = Jomee o
ise S Vi Year (35:2012) ot RS
R ¢ . * . ; ‘ 3 i"- ¢ vy
R AN o 77, G DR i vidat A o St S PAYSS N ;
Ry TIT " oy Ty e
VLIS UOTIUIGAUQILNGIIDET o/ ruck . . Registration Plate #7 Témporary Plate #

Date Issued: " ;3,;2@,)15

Date ExplreSi-:-,-.-'. {

I/We certify that the motor vehicle described above is:

o
COMPLETE ONLY IF VEHICLE IS SALVAGE, SALVAGE AND REBUILT, OR TOTALED:
[ ] salvage [ ] Salvage and Rebuiit [ ] Declared a total loss by
the insurer. This information has been conveyed to the purchaser, both orally and in. wrltlng in accordance wnth 23 VSA
§2093(b) and §2093(c) lf thls sectlon |s completed BuyerlLessee please sign here

“THE TEMPORARY.REG!STRATION EXPIRES 60 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE

: 'ANY_ALTERATIONS WILL VOID THE CERTIFICATE
- Motor Vehicle Trade In:*

©“

Purchase Price

il Woa o
TR SR 12 B I U774 )

i ~‘~+u{[_\§:;‘31 o & }% : i S v Trade-In Credit $ AP NP
Make ST e Year (e0g.2009). 1L . __E[ﬂ?f_” et i ;Net Taxable Cost $ -1'4“'3'”,_\
R v - ‘ T T Due"’$*'

Vehicle Identification Number o Registration Fee $ A E—
- IS S——

Transfer Fee $ i

‘A VEHICLE NOT DISPLAYING A VALID VT INSPECTION STICKER Title Fee $ “D RD

MUST BE INSPECTED WITHIN 15 DAYS OF REGISTRATION. YOU W Fds E Aok

MAY USE THIS TEMPORARY REGISTRATION TO HAVE YOUR' arranty Fee § L N/A

VEHICLE INSPECTED. - - Misc. '$ WA

. TOTAL § £147° G4

ODOMETER DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

| state the odometer now reads 1 ’39 Al

that (check applicable statement below): - _
[0 The odometer reading is the actual mileage..

(no tenths) and l hereby certafy to the best of my knowledge

1 The odometer reading reflects the amount of mileage in_excess of its mechanical limits.

{1 The odometer reading is not the actual mileage. WARNING — ODOMETER DISCREPANCY

Dealer/LLessor Name  (Print):

Phone #:

£ ehsmen A

Dealer/Lessqr Address:

Dealer/Lessor Signature:

Toor w7 o itss

Buyer/Lessee Name (Print):

Buyer/Lessee Addréss:
Buyer/Lessee Signature:

Date of Statement: [ e o i B
7 7

Date From Lessee:

OR/2BL1E

WHITE-DMV YELLOW ~DEALER

| TA-VD-127 100M 1215 JMV.

' Date;To Lessee:

PINK — CUSTOMER




NAME _MATTHEW RODRIGUE

STK.N®. 360927 NEW USED XX

105088

ADDRE

CITY STATE VT

vEAR 2011 make -~ CHEVROLET
: -®

PHONE SERIAL NO.
SALESMAN LEA MACOMBER - DEL.DATE __ ©8/23/16
¢
QTY. . ~ @ NAME OF ITEM . PART LABOR

CUSTOMER

ALL OBLIGATIONS FULFILLED AT THIS TIME

“Ther hereby accept this WE-OWE with the understanding thai

DEPARTMENT before the above work can be performed.

(FOR APPOlNTMENT CA%ICE DEPT
"CUSTOMER /6{4"/

DATE OF ISSUANCE, and that | must make an ADVANCE APPOINTMENT WITH THE SERVICE

TO BE RECEIVED
BY DATE

YOU OW

105288

BY DATE

TO BE RECEIVED

1) Title to Trade In Vehicle 5) Other
' 9)AlMonies 6) Other
3) Valid Insurance ’Ca_rd' 7) Other
4) Other 3 8) Other

| here by agree to provide the above listed item(s) to the dealer. | understand that the sales transaction is not

completed untill provide such items. "

W e E 08/23/16
/ DATE:

APPROVED'B" /é

FISTOMER
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RETAIL INSTH.. WT SALE CONTRACT
_ SIMPLE FINANCE.CHARGE ..

Contract Number NJA " “deetnasssad clign SORAHD BOKAA

nd (6] Buyer if any); may, ' ) ' ?hi"‘e below for cash oron .B ‘SIQnmgw € hodse to buyt 6'Vehicle on
on’ e'frontan " ontract. You agree to pay’ the Seller= Creditor (sometxmes’ “ye" or “Us™in this contract)

schedule below We wnll flgure your fmance oharge ‘on a dally

: unds accordlng to the payment

11“.

Vehlcle ldenllflcatlon Number

il lnsurance You may buy lhephysmal damage insurance this
¢|: rcontract requires (see back) from anyona you choose whois
acceptable:to usy You-are;not: required:to:buy: any other
insurance to obtain credit unless the box indicating Vendor's
wSlngle Interestnsuranceiis r_‘equued |s_cl1ecked befow

he amount you-

L’D%\?’e%%agég %"Wncu ding

“payments: as your: down
scheduled

Check the: lnsurance you: want and sign'below:
Optlonal Credit Insurance:

S Credlt ife:”: - B Buyer T © Co—Buyer E Both
D Credlt D|sablll B

: _Credlt ifeins
24 required fo obtain’ “credit; Yo d

A1 ‘credit life insurance and credit ‘disability insurance’will-not be
|- a-factor insthe credit: approvalprocess. “They-will not be
‘provided unless you sign and agree 1o pay the extra cost. If
YOU choose this insurance, the cost is shown inlfem 4A of the
| ltemization ofAmouanmanced Craditlife insurance is based
.| -on.your.origina ent schedule. This insurance may not
pay: all: VO OW is contract if you ‘make late payments.
dit disability:insurance: doés not.cover any increasein your
3 number of payments ‘Coverage for credit life
i ity nsurance. ends on the original
le dlﬂerenl tetm for the

s 10 days: after it'is dus;-you W|ll pay—a lal ch
pibah % of lhe part of the' payment that is late, whichever is? __LQ!PE‘ET L
pay’ olf all’ your debt: early, youl wull not have'to pay apenally.
Securlty lnterest,\’ou are glvmg a secunly mleresl in'the vehicle being purchased.
He ct r'more : lnlormatlon Jnclyding: information about non

"ux,‘«

\ dhbsecur'ly lnlerest
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From: Tammy Savage

To: AGO - CAP
Subject: Complaint on dealership
Date: Thursday, April 11, 2019 2:29:57 PM

Hello, My name is Tammy Savage and i am emailing to file a complaint against Poulin's Auto
in Colchester Vt.We had purchased a 2014 Ford Focus SE 1 believe March of 2018.1ts came
with a warranty on the transmission and motor. About two weeks of buying the car we were
having clutch and transmission issues.We gave the car back to Poulins and we said we didn't
want it. They put us in a Chevy Cruse and was suppose to pay off the Focus before the first
payment was due. Almost two weeks passed and Poulins kept telling us they were working on
it.More time passed and i spoke to our Credit Union and i was told that Poulin's was never
communicating with them. So to avoid a first late payment and our credit getting messed up
we gave the Cruse back and we got stuck with the Focus.We did this because not only we
didn't want to mess up our credit we figured we had a warranty on the transmission. The Focus
was in there shop three times for transmission issues but every time we are told that the
warranty wont cover because the transmission has to be fully blown. Every time we brought
the car in when it would flash a transmission issue we were told it was the clutch.It seems they
had a different excuse for the transmission issue like they were avoiding fixing it.. A mechanic
at Poulin's kept telling us to keep driving the car till the transmission goes completely ,this will
be the only way they will cover a transmissions. We did what we were told and now the miles
are over by 2,000 and we have a car that only had one year just sitting in our yard because
Poulin or the warranty wont cover it. When it comes down to it, we had a warranty on this car
and its been in their shop sinse the beginning with transmission issues. Please call me with any
questions because i feel like im leaving something out,

Tammi Savafe



Mooney, James

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

AGO CAP <ago.cap@vermont.gov>
Thursday, May 2, 2019 10:37 AM

AGO - CAP
CAP Complaint

The following CAP complaint was submitted:

Your Zip Code

Your Alternate
Phone

Your First Name Heather
Your Last Name Shepard
Confirmation WB19-00407
Number
Your bl |
Address
Your Daytime Phone _
Daytime Phone Type | Mobile
Your Age 25
Your Mailing _
Address
Your City ]
Your State VT
[ ]
]

Alternate Phone
Type

Mobile

Is your complaint
about:

An automobile dealer

Business Name or
Person's First Name

Poulin Auto Sales

Business Phone (1) 802-859-0090
Phone (1) Type Office
Business Address 574 Prim Road
Business City Colchester
Business State VT

Business Zip Code 05446




Business poulinautosales.com
Website/URL

Is your complaint Yes

about a vehicle you

purchased?

What is the year of [2014

your vehicle?

What is the make Chevy Malibu LS
and model of your

vehicle?

Is the vehicle new or |Used

used?

Where did the
vehicle receive its
last state inspection?

Vermont Tire

When was the 06/29/2017
vehicle purchased?

Which of the I'm not sure
following apply to

the vehicle?

Description

On Monday April 29, 2019 I took my car to Barry's Automotive to find out what was
wrong with my car because it's having a strange shifting problem. Barry's advised me
that my transmission needs to be replaced and that is something internal. Barry's
asked me if [ had a warranty on my vehicle in which I replied I'm not sure. I grabbed
my paperwork out of my car and they went through the paperwork with me and they
advised me that I do have a warranty that Poulin put on and charged an extra $2900 to
my loan which I was never told about. I called the warranty company to find out if
they would pay for my new transmission and it is expired because of the mileage. I
called up Poulin to let them know what was going on and stated that they put a
warranty on with out me knowing and taxed on an extra $2900 and now it's expired. I
told them that they have two options to either get me into a new vehicle or fix my car
that I have not even had for 2 years. They told me that they could get me a deal with a
new transmission but I don't feel comfortable having Poulin touch my car because
they have already screwed me over, I didn't know if they would try to do something
else to it. I told them no that I already have a mechanic that will do it and it will cost
$3000. I don't have an extra $3000 just laying around to dump into a new transmission
so now I have to look for a new car when I still owe over $17,000 on this one. I feel
that I should at least get my $2900 back for the warranty since 1. I didn't know
anything about it in the first place because no one explained it to me and 2. it is now
expired and I can't use it so it's a waste of my money. Also when I purchased the
vehicle on June 29, 2017 it took them well over a month to pay off my old loan for
my trade-in and when they sent the paperwork to Heritage Family Credit Union they
had my car listed as a Chevy Cruze and it's clearly a Chevy Malibu and they also
messed up my registration so I was driving around with expired plates for a couple
weeks because Poulin couldn't get there stuff right and get my registration and plates
done. Poulin is a scam and I feel should not be in business anymore. I've had family

2




members go through them and they are dealing with the same stuff with registration
not being done correctly and listing the car as something else to the loan company and
also taking there time on paying off other loans for trade-ins.

How would you like
this matter to be

I want my money back from the warranty and I want to make sure that no one else
deals with the situation that I am in right now. Poulin is a scam, and I've been told by

resolved? mechanics and the loan where I have my car through to never do business with them
again. Heritage Family Credit Union tells me all the time this is why we don't do
business with them anymore because they don't know what they are doing.

Incident Date 4/29/2019 12:00:00 AM




7/26/2021 020918 Stewart (ID 159771).htm

From: AGO CAP <ago.cap@vermont.gov>
Sent: Friday, February 09, 2018 11:44 AM
To: AGO - CAP

Subject: CAP Complaint

The following CAP complaint was submitted:

Your First Name Damian

Your Last Name Stewart
Confirmation WB18-00144
Number

Your E-Mail Address | IEG—G—
Your Daytime —
Phone

Daytime Phone Mobile

Type

Your Mailing [ ]
Address

Your City I
Your State VT

Your Zip Code ]

Is your complaint An automobile dealer
about:

Business Name or Poulin auto
Person's First Name

Business Phone (1) | 8024768159

Business E-Mail Cbeard@poulinvt.com
Address

Business Address 473 east barre rd

Business City Barre

Business State VT

Business Zip Code 05641

file:///IM:/VTAGO Document Vault/ID2/1723964E-44B2-4B46-8F9B-444FA6A8984C/0/159000-159999/159771/L/L/020918 Stewart (ID 159771).htm
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020918 Stewart (ID 159771).htm

Business Www.poulinautosales.com
Website/URL

Is your complaint Yes

about a vehicle you

purchased?

What is the year of | 2008

your vehicle?

What is the make
and model of your
vehicle?

Gmc sierra 1500

Is the vehicle new Used
or used?
Where did the Poulin auto

vehicle receive its
last state
inspection?

Inspection sticker
number, date and
color:

17-172543 4/25/17 blue

When was the 5/4/17
vehicle purchased?

What was the $15387
purchase price?

Vehicle mileage at | 118113
time of purchase:

Current mileage on | 125544
the vehicle:

Did you receive a Yes

Buyer's Guide
document with the
vehicle?

Which of the
following apply to
the vehicle?

Dealer limited warranty

Description

Bought this vehicle from poulin auto and financed with community bank on
5/4/17 with a $1500 down payment. The truck had a new vt inspection
sticker on it so | assumed | was buying a good roadworthy vehicle at the time.
| brought my truck to a garage last week to have it gone through for its
upcoming inspection, and mechanic informed me that the truck would not

2/3
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pass again due to excessive rot on the frame and several cracks in the frame. |
still owe over $10000 on the loan for the truck

Amount of loss:

$15387.22

How would you like
this matter to be
resolved?

I would like for poulin auto to resolve this issue by either replacing the frame
and or any parts that will fail said vehicle for state inspection or replace truck
with one of equal value

Please list any
documents you
have available
related to this
complaint (and
attach copies at the
end of this form, or
mail/fax them to
us)

Purchase/sales contract
Buyer's Guide

Warranty documentation
Finance contract

Incident Date

2/9/2018 12:00:00 AM

3/3
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ADDRESS REPLY TO :

Office of the Attorney General
ATTN: Consumer Assistance Program
109 State Street
Montpelier, VT 05609

THOMAS J. DONOVAN
ATTORNEY GENERAL

JOSHUA R. DIAMOND
DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL

SARAH E.B. LONDON

Website: ago.vermont.gov
CHIEF ASST. ATTORNEY GENERAL

Email: AGO.CAP@vermont.gov

STATE OF VERMONT
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
CONSUMER ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
HOTLINE: (800) 649-2424
FAX: (802) 304-1014

Consumer Complaint Form: Reference Number:

Consumer Information (Complaint By):

Consumer First and Last Name: Age:_25

Submitted by: Tanner Thibault (if filing on another's behalf.)

Organization Name: (If filing on behalf of a business/organization.)

Mailing Address ( For Complaint Correspondence)- :

State: Vermont Zip Code: -

Primary Phone: Phone Type (Please Select One): Home / Cell / Office / Other: Cell B

e Adcees:

Consumer identifies as: A Senior (60+) Active Military A Veteran A Student Under 18

City:

Business Information (Complaint Against):

Poulin auto sales

Business Name

Point of Contact for Business: (if applicable.)
Mailing Address: 473 East Barre Rd.

CitY:_Barre State. Vermont Zip Code: 05641

primary Busines-(802)476-815_9 .

Email Address: JN/ A
website: POUlINAutosales.com

RLEASE COMPLETE THE CONSUMER-€ONREAT FORM ON THEDNEXT PAGE *

Page 1 of 2



AmGTITOTTOT “Tow didyou ind cap? : My Attorney

Complaint Details (please attach any copies of documentation related to this complaint if applicable):

Complaint Description:

On September 20th of 2018 I purchased a 2014 Subaru Impreza WRX from poulin auto sales located at 574 Prim
Rd in Colchester (this location is no longer in business, but their Barre location is still in business). The vehicle was
sold to me as a clean title with no damage. However on May 12th of 2021 I went to Goss Dodge on shelburne Rd to
look into trading my car in to get a truck. After Goss Dodge ran the Carfax on the VIN, it came back as having
frame damage which was not disclosed to me apon purchase. Not would my credit union have given me a loan for
my first car with it not having a clean title. As well cars with titles that aren't clean typically sell for 20-30% less
than value. Where poulin charged me 20% above value. Also In additional information the engine in the vehicle that
I had purchased died within 1 year of purchasing the vehicle.

How you would - be resolved:

In some sort of compensation from the dealership as well as a puplic apology from the dealership.

Phone: 800-649-2424 | Email: AGO.CAP@vermont.gov
Page 2 of 2
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From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

080318 Torrey (ID 176034).htm

AGO CAP <ago.cap@vermont.gov>
Thursday, August 02, 2018 4:33 PM
AGO - CAP

CAP Complaint

The following CAP complaint was submitted:

Your First
Name

Katherine

Your Last
Name

Torrey

Confirmation
Number

WB18-00765

Your E-Mail
Address

Your
Daytime
Phone

Daytime
Phone Type

Home

Your Age

55

I am a...

Vulnerable Adult

What is the
name of your
business?

1963

Your Mailing
Address

Your City

Your State

VT

Your Zip
Code

Is your
complaint
about:

the Western Union Settlement

Business
Name or

Poulin auto sales

1/3
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Person's

First Name

Business 802-476-8159
Phone (1)

Phone (1) Office

Type

Business 473 E.Barre Rd.
Address

Business City | Barre
Business YT

State

Business Zip | 05641

Code

Description | I purchased a vehicle from Poulin Auto sales in Barre, Vt. [ was lead to
believe,that the car was in safe driving condition. When Poulin Auto sales
inspected it. They informed me that it had been in a small front end
accident. However they assured me it was in good condition. I have owned
it for 1 year, and the radiator started to leak, and i had Darling Auto repair in
South Ryegate, Vt. come and pick it up on a flatbed to check why the
radiator was leaking... They told me that the whole front end of the car was
slightly fixed, and had been in a bad front end collision.. The whole front
front end of my car is all messed up.. I have a list from Darling Auto Repair
to submit with this complaint..I believe that Poulin Auto knew the extent of
the damage, and sold it to me knowing i was a women.

Amount of 11,254.94

loss:

How would | I would like;Pouliin Auto sales to pay off the bank loan I took in order to

you like this | purchase the vehicle... I also want my money back out of the 11,254.94 that

matter to be |i paid for payments for the last 12 months, and the down payment I put

resolved? down on the purchase of the vehicle. I have worked very hard to maintain a
good credit score.l have know desire to have a (Lemon car) from a dealer
that sells cars which are improperly repaired, and are dangerous..

Please list the | None

dates,

amounts,

transaction

reference

numbers and
locations for
each wire
transfer you

2/3
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sent by
Western
Union as a
result of a
scam.

Incident Date | 7/25/2018 12:00:00 AM

file:///IM:/VTAGO Document Vault/ID2/1723964E-44B2-4B46-8F9B-444FA6A8984C/0/176000-176999/176034/L/L/080318 Torrey (ID 176034).htm 3/3



From: ago.cap@vermont.gov

Sent: Friday, February 17, 2017 4:16 PM
To: AGO - CAP

Subject: CAP Complaint Confirmation

The Form was submitted, this is the list of values it contained.
Your First Name

tanisha

Your Last Name

tyler

Confirmation Number

WB17-00131

Your E-Mail Address

Your Daytime Phone

Daytime Phone Type
Mobile
Your Age

I am a...
Your Mailing Address

Your City

Your State
VT
Your Zip Code

Your Alternate Phone

Alternate Phone Type

Other

Is your complaint about:

An automobile dealer

Business Name or Person's First Name
Poulins auto

Person's Last Name

Business Phone (1)
8028590085

Phone (1) Type

Office

Business Phone (2)
8028590074

Phone (2) Type

Office

Business E-Mail Address

Business Address



1795 shelburne rd

Business City

south burlington

Business State

VT

Business Zip Code

05403

Business Website/URL

www.poulinsautosales.com

Is your complaint about a vehicle you purchased?

Yes

What is the year of your vehicle?

2007

What is the make and model of your vehicle?

Suzuki x17

Is the vehicle new or used?

Used

Where did the vehicle receive its last state inspection?
unsure

Inspection sticker number, date and color:

When was the vehicle purchased?
9/13/16

What was the purchase price?
$7495.00

Vehicle mileage at time of purchase:
88,491

Current mileage on the vehicle:

Did you receive a Buyer's Guide document with the vehicle?

Yes

Which of the following apply to the vehicle?

I'm not sure

Description

I am in the process of typing up my timeline of the numerous encounters i have had
in r

eguards to this vehicle.. My car hasn't been registered and it has been 5 months i
am a

delivery driver who is out of work due to the fact that my vehicle isnt legal....
My

payments are on time to bank who has closed out on my loan2/7/17 in which the
dealership never informed me.. I have no idea what to do i consulted legal counsel
who

suggest i file a claim with this department... I believethere are some fraudulent
things

occurring in the matter and i need help...

Amount of loss:

For starters the 4,000 I've paid on the vehicle ,The time I've been out of work And
a safe

legal vehicle that i kan drive to work and commute my children in...



How would you like this matter to be resolved?

compensation

Please list any documents you have available related to this complaint (and attach
copies at

the end of this form, or mail/fax them to us)

Purchase/sales contract

Buyer's Guide

Warranty documentation

Finance contract

Please list the dates, amounts, transaction reference numbers and locations for
each wire

transfer you sent by Western Union as a result of a scam.

Incident Date
9/13/2016 12:00:00 AM
Attachment



7/26/2021 111419 Walsh (ID 220985).htm

From: AGO CAP <ago.cap@vermont.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, November 13, 2019 2:23 PM
To: AGO - CAP

Subject: CAP Complaint

Attachments: carl.jpg

The following CAP complaint was submitted:

Your First Gregg & Ellen
Name

Your Last Walsh
Name

Confirmation | WB19-01112
Number

Your E-Mail
Address

Your
Daytime
Phone

Daytime Home
Phone Type

Your Mailing
Address

Your City

Your State

Your Zip
Code

Your
Alternate
Phone

I I<I |
=

Alternate Mobile
Phone Type

Is your An automobile dealer
complaint
about:

Business Poulin Auto
Name or

file://IM:/VTAGO Document Vault/ID2/1723964E-44B2-4B46-8F9B-444FA6A8984C/0/220000-220999/220985/L/L/111419 Walsh (ID 220985).htm 1/4
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Person's First
Name

111419 Walsh (ID 220985).htm

Person's Last
Name

Stephanie Nadeau

Business
Phone (1)

(802) 476-8159

Phone (1)
Type

Office

Business
Phone (2)

(802) 479-8961

Phone (2)
Type

Other

Business
Address

473 E Barre Rd.

Business City

Barre

Business
State

VT

Business Zip
Code

05641

Business
Website/URL

https://www.poulinautosales.com/

Is your
complaint
about a
vehicle you
purchased?

Yes

What is the
year of your
vehicle?

2008

What is the
make and
model of
your
vehicle?

kia, Sportage

Is the vehicle
new or
used?

Used

Where did

Poulin Auto

2/4
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the vehicle
receive its
last state
inspection?

111419 Walsh (ID 220985).htm

Inspection
sticker
number,
date and
color:

8, August 2019, RED,

When was
the vehicle
purchased?

Sept. 7th 2018

What was
the purchase
price?

11-12,000

Vehicle
mileage at
time of
purchase:

82000

Current
mileage on
the vehicle:

82400

Which of the
following
apply to the
vehicle?

I'm not sure

Description

My Wife and I, bought a used car from Poulin Auto. at the time we thought we were
getting a good deal. We Traded in our 2006 Chevy Tahoe and sign a loan to get the
new/Used Kia Sportage. | noticed that the rear end had been worked on, to cover up
some rust. at that time | did not think much of this. in August of 2019 when our
inspection was due for renewal, we found out that our frame on the vehicle was
rotted badly. We had it looked at by Essex Auto and Dave Whitcombs auto. both
located here in Essex VT. | had both Garages look at the vehicle and determine
whether the rot in the frame was something that happen with in the time frame we
owned it, or if it was sold to us with a rotted frame. Both places told us that how bad
the rot was, it was sold to us with the frame being rotted.

know we are stuck with a Kia, not being safe to be on the road and sitting in our
driveway. we still owe $5,000 on the loan.

We have tried to work with owner of Poulin Auto (Stephanie) to get this issue
resolved. they told us that within the 10 to 11months we had it, the rot had formed.
| had told them | have 4 mechanics willing to dispute that comment, and that we
were sold a vehicle, in the wrong doing. since then we have gotten nothing but
disrespect from Poulin's. So our next step is to get help from you, and start a law
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suit. this is un far to us as buyers and unsafe to the state of Vermont.
if anymore details or info is needed please contact us a || NN
We are looking to get this resolved as soon as possible, due to the fact that know we
are without a vehicle and that we are paying off a vehicle that's not even road legal.
Amount of $10,000
loss:
How would | replacement or money back, and for them to take the car back and pay off the
you like this | bank/loan.
matter to be
resolved?
Please list Purchase/sales contract
any Warranty documentation
documents | Finance contract
you have Repair Orders
available
related to
this
complaint
(and attach
copies at the
end of this
form, or
mail/fax
them to us)
Incident 8/1/2019 12:00:00 AM
Date
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From: amelia weinstock | I
Sent: Tuesday, July 10, 2018 1:23 PM

To: AGO - CAP

Subject: Fwd: CAP Complaint Confirmation

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: consumer@uvm.edu
Date: June 26, 2018 at 12:22:49 PM EDT

T I

Subject: CAP Complaint Confirmation

The Form was submitted, this is the list of values it contained.

Your First Name
Amelia

Your Last Name
Weinstock

Confirmation Number
WB18-00621

Your E-Mail Address

Your Daytime Phone

Daytime Phone Type
Mobile
Your Age
39
lam a...
Fuel Assistance Recipient
What is the name of your business?
owner/operator home daycare business
Your Mailing Address

Your City

Your State
VT
Your Zip Code

Your Alternate Phone

Alternate Phone Type
Home
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Is your complaint about:
An automobile dealer
Business Name or Person's First Name
Poulin Auto/Khris Poulin
Person's Last Name
Poulin
Business Phone (1)
802-859-0090
Phone (1) Type
Office
Business Phone (2)

Phone (2) Type
Business E-Mail Address

Business Address
574 Prim Rd
Business City
Colchester
Business State
VT
Business Zip Code
05446
Business Website/URL
www.poulinautosales.com
Is your complaint about a vehicle you purchased?
Yes
What is the year of your vehicle?
2011
What is the make and model of your vehicle?
Toyota Highlander
Is the vehicle new or used?
Used
Where did the vehicle receive its last state inspection?
VT
Inspection sticker number, date and color:
Feb 2019
When was the vehicle purchased?
3/10/2018 although the paperwork was signed later in March
What was the purchase price?
18,398.00
Vehicle mileage at time of purchase:
70,012
Current mileage on the vehicle:
80,000
Did you receive a Buyer's Guide document with the vehicle?
No
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Which of the following apply to the vehicle?
Dealer limited warranty

Description
| am a single mother whose credit has suffered due to divorce a few years ago
leaving me without many options of dealerships that would finance me so that |
could purchase a vehicle for my children and I.

| purchased this almost 19,000.00 vehicle from Poulin Auto around the end of
March and as of June 8, 2018 my motor blew and the car is utterly unusable or
sellable. This is beyond my worst nightmare. | do not have thousands of dollars
for car repairs 2.5 months into a loan. They are not willing to repair the car
under warranty. They have offered to cover half of the almost $6,000.00 worth
of expenses which means | am responsible for $3,000 (this is unrealistic for me).
Also, the motor they are intending to put into my vehicle has over 127,000 miles
on it already. Our car has only 80,000 and this is so unfair.

| would expect some repairs and maintenance, but something as huge as this
expense less then 3 months into owning the vehicle is absurd and frankly the
professionalism and customer service have been hard to tolerate. | am feeling
very much taken advantage of.

Meanwhile, | have 4 children and no vehicle. | am at a loss for words.
Amount of loss:
18,000.00 plus
How would you like this matter to be resolved?
| would like Poulin Auto to repair the Toyota Highlander so that it is in working
and drivable condition with a new engine that has comparable miles to what
isn’t in our current vehicle, not a used engine with over 127,000 miles already
on it. | feel they should be responsible for the repairs in total considering we had
not owned this vehicle for more than 12 weeks when the entire engine blew
without warning.
Please list any documents you have available related to this complaint (and attach
copies at the end of this form, or mail/fax them to us)
Please list the dates, amounts, transaction reference numbers and locations for each
wire transfer you sent by Western Union as a result of a scam.

Incident Date
6/8/2018 12:00:00 AM

Attachment
/media/forms/upload/Form_0Oeb9ce2a-ffed-441c-9a23-
b2bldbe518e3/cc4d28a5-f6b6-4elc-a3b9-a0258e395460/2E8634BB-9A7E-
4DA3-B67B-E23EB80D5979.jpeg
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From: AGO CAP <ago.cap@vermont.gov>
Sent: Monday, July 15, 2019 12:18 PM
To: AGO - CAP

Subject: CAP Complaint

The following CAP complaint was submitted:

Your First Briana
Name

Your Last Williams
Name

Confirmation | WB19-00653
Number

Your E-Mail
Address

Your
Daytime
Phone

Daytime Mobile
Phone Type

Your Age

Your Mailing
Address

Your City

Your State

Your Zip
Code

Your
Alternate
Phone

w
IIEI Io

Alternate Mobile
Phone Type

Is your An automobile dealer
complaint
about:

Business Poulin Auto
Name or
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Person's Last
Name

Kris Poulin

Business
Phone (1)

8028590090

Phone (1)
Type

Office

Business
Address

572 Prim road

Business City

Colchester

Business
State

VT

Business Zip
Code

05446

Is your
complaint
about a
vehicle you
purchased?

Yes

What is the
year of your
vehicle?

2011

What is the
make and
model of
your
vehicle?

Subaru Legacy gt

Is the vehicle
new or
used?

Used

Where did
the vehicle
receive its
last state
inspection?

Vermont

When was
the vehicle
purchased?

06/2017
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What was 17,900

the purchase

price?

Vehicle 94425

mileage at

time of

purchase:

Current 130000

mileage on

the vehicle:

Did you No

receive a

Buyer's

Guide

document

with the

vehicle?

Which of the | I'm not sure

following

apply to the

vehicle?

Description | Dealing with Poulin from the get go has been a complete disaster, from the
beginning there was “yo-yo” financing, threats to take car back after two months of
owning the car because the financing fell through on their end. There has been
forged mileage on DMV paperwork when car was registered, on their behalf. They
stated car had same mileage in 06/17 and then again almost a year later when they
did registration. We were forced to purchase a warranty with signing the contract of
sale, which we had to use to replace the motor. Poulin replaces the motor but
refused to give any paperwork or service records so | researched and got on my own.
A few months after the motor was still not working properly, so they supposedly
replaced motor again. The paperwork said | would have 12 months or 12,000 miles
from the time they replaced motor. now poulin is refusing to cover motor and | have
all my paperwork from the beginning. And need help immediately, I'm paying almost
I = month on a car that has never been fixed properly. Now poulin is saying my
only option is to finance another car through them, which | absolutely refuse to ever
do business with them.

Amount of 17,900.00

loss:

How would | To be compensated for all my financial loss or the vehicle to be fixed properly in a

you like this | timely manner, | have been without a vehicle for almost a month and a half. Action

matter to be | needs to be taken immediately.

resolved?

Please list Purchase/sales contract
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any Warranty documentation
documents | Finance contract

you have Repair Orders

available Advertisement/solicitation
related to
this
complaint
(and attach
copies at the
end of this
form, or
mail/fax
them to us)

Incident 7/15/2019 12:00:00 AM
Date
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